

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 308 OF 2010

MAP AUTO LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVIN KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 14/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Raju Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceeding in Case No.1845/2000 G.R. (Crime
No.130/2000) titled as "Navin Kumar Jain and Anr. vs. Map
Auto Ltd. & Ors." pending before the Court of chief
Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Patna (Bihar) shall be
kept in abeyance till further orders.
(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master