

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 18083/2010 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 308 OF 2010

MAP AUTO LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVIN KUMAR JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for ex-parte stay)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mr. Raju Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Applicant / Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRL M.P. is rejected.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master