

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 308 OF 2010

MAP AUTO LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVIN KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chandra Pant,Adv.
For Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that the matter has been compromised and he has filed an application for withdrawal of transfer petition on 26.7.2012.

List the matter along with the application after six weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|